RESOLUTION	-2019
------------	-------

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE A RENEWAL AGREEMENT WITH ACL SERVICES, LTD. D/B/A GALVANIZE, WITH AN END DATE OF OCTOBER 31, 2019, TO UPGRADE ACL ANALYTICS CLIENT SERVER TO THE ACL ROBOTICS ENTERPRISE PLATFORM SOLUTION, FOR THE OFFICE OF INTERNAL AUDIT, AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FATETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 – That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County

Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute the renewal

agreement, which expires on October 31, 2019 and is attached hereto and incorporated

herein by reference, with ACL Services, Ltd. d/b/a Galvanize to upgrade ACL Analytics

Client Server to the ACL Robotics Enterprise Platform Solution, for the Office of Internal

Audit, at no additional cost to the Urban County Government.

Section 2 – That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL
-----------------------------

MAYOR			

ATTEST:

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL

0717-19:\_EPT\_X:\CASES\INTERNAL\19-LE0001\LEG\00660059.DOCX